

Cassandra Jones, Chairwoman (outgoing member)
Linda Slater, Vice Chairwoman
Lloyd Higuera, Board Member
Mike Henningsen, Board Member (incoming member)
Ken Miller, Board Member
Mary Wenner, Board Member

## NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

## **GARDNERVILLE TOWN BOARD**

There may be a quorum of Gardnerville Town Board members at the following events and/or meetings. While a majority of the Town Board members may be present, they are prohibited by law from any official deliberations or actions unless done so under an officially noticed public hearing in accordance with Nevada Revised Statutes. As such, Board members present will not hear any official agendized items, take action or deliberate at the event/meeting.

- Town Staff Luncheon and Gardnerville Station Ribbon Cutting December 17, 2018 –
   11:30 7:00 p.m. Gardnerville Station, 1395 Highway 395 N, Gardnerville, NV 89410
- Gardnerville Town Board Workshop January 15, 2018 9:30 a.m., Gardnerville Station, 1395 Highway 395 N, Gardnerville, NV 89410

If any members of the public need additional information, please contact the Town of Gardnerville's Administration office at (775) 782-7134.